8 7 5 4 3 |
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGE REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 By - ML REOHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 1 | DEVELOPMENT TocTzotz | ¥V | oK
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED VTR ETEET
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
B ECR-17-003068 0TMAR201T | TB TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 2063440- 1
2151556 -1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 : 8-2151556-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2151556-4 : : : St v v ) 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : — 1 o ;llg;gi; EiM’ émilETYEEéuEi?%oiEiBJugﬁugﬁgj‘ giji
2151556-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 : 8-2151556-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — 1 1 1 1 079764 1 TWASHER. WAVE SPRING. CRESTTO-CREST 1243
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 ] 8-2151506-4 - - ) N - [T [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949- | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ - - - - -
51515665 5 SINE CRIMP HEIGHT ABJUST SERVO | | | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
LATCH PLATE/A\ PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440~ 1 - 2 |2 - - 2168400-6 |SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS. M5 X 16 240
) ) SERVO - - : - - - - e 2119580 - | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SRR . NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i i i i i i i S T - - 7 [ - | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
21515567 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - : - - - - o vt o | 211974022 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
T 51515567 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - -] | - | - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
: -l -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
- | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATOR DATA - - - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
CRIMP SIZE TYPE B - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE 12 03 mm [ 0801 n - - - - : 2119799 - | HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
INSUL | 4.06 mm [.160] 0 - | - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
APPL ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - -] | - | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
408-10389 L) - | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- REF|REF| - | - 2119944- 1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
AN T 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- | | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | | 5119956 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 177
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK TAB CONTACT SWS - | | | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
4.00-4.60 mm [.157-.181 IN] 3.40 mm MAX [.134 IN MAX] S L R I N R c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TERMINAL (14181411 ] ) -2l 21212102 2168078 - | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
appl 1eaTonEd E N I R A 2719793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
SPECIFICATION : : : N - T3 -1 3] 33 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
- | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ :
Ag&ﬂg& - e | 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL A@g - | | | | 985575- 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
968119-2 968138-5 967610- | - - -] -] | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
968119-4 1-968138-5 -4 4 4] 4] 4 2168400 - | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
968138-2 2-968138-5 -2 22|22 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- | | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 5?2
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 1 5]
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING -] | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
0. 75mm? 1.27+/-0.04 [ 0504/~ 002] i i S N A c119602-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FLLD 48
: N 2119653- | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
L 1] N R R R R 27119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 16
- - | | 2119370- 1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
fo ECOMMENDED SEARE PARTS *WARN I NG - | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
zfg ON INSTAL | ATION SEFT WIRF DISC ITEM 40 TO - - | | 21719645- | DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY : ? - - | | 2119957 -1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION E5é[%%;®53£q[¥X% ifijgggggngﬁﬁygg Ig#% jm4gESE4E<553HS%Eggy%¥<€i<3 - | | | | SEELEE 1AM WASHER, PHECISION 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 6\ - | | | | | | 2119085- | FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
Zl WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, N - | | 2119092~ 1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35

APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - -

ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: | | | | | 1702306-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151556-4 - 2 2 2 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: &-2151556-4 - | 1 1 1 1 2161328 HEX HEAD  FLANGED M5 x 8mm LONG 37
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151556-5 : :

SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151556-6 bttt 1-1320908-2 JSPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
5  ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE L | | | | cl199-9-c (ASoEWBLY, SIRIP GOIDE =
"~ APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. ~ | | | | | 4908884 SPACER, CRIMPER 238
- | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. - | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 127
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242.
"OR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37, S I O O R I |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | | | | 2119533~ | STRIPPER, SIDE FELD 19
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 257. ﬂﬁ\/ﬁ\ - 1 1 1 1 1 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
A MAGNET, [TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY ~ | | | | | 57¢2280-3 |OPRING, COMPRESSION |2
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | | | | | [-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR [ —_—
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o | | | | S SHLAT HOLUER, TROT o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE AN e O N 3187071 "LOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N\ | | | | | | | 6-1333204-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATILON 8
I‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET ~ | | | | EELER DHACLE /
No- | - | | 8-21084-0  |O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 - | | | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, 1 T - - - | - - -

O S ERT THE REELLCA BT NONSCRRELER CUl IS STTEE | 21719640 | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED _2550 | | | | | 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

OF THE HOUSING  REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL T - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249 | | | | | | 1-1633996-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3

INFORMATION . - - - -] : 21719641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 - | | | | 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER ?

z/\: DHE N ASSEUEL NG b NON_CE MR GEIGHT ADIUST Aeel1caTon - - | | 2119798~ | DETENT PIN ?;tg N | | | | | 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM IQEM

USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM . N e N . I T A - R

G e e T T e M A TOR SnlT drienT 17 -7 6 5 ’ | PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 T -7 6 5 / | PART NO DESCRIPTION N0

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN 170CT2012
ﬁ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. A ALE: =TE iy
FOR TERMINAL 968119 THE SEAL INSULATION RANGE IS %1_701_90 [%.067.075 INJ ST o e L BALEY
FOR TERMINAL 968138 THE SEAL INSULATION RANGE IS @1.90-2.10 [@.075-.083 IN] OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: AP0 e ‘
; ATLANTIC VERSTON e T it FITAATRIE

APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ! ]

HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%E:::3§E§ % APPLICATION SPEC S — SR

APPLT R asate o LOCETITE 1O THREADS . (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ ANGLES N A Ceo151556 )

/ B;T{RMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. GRS S INIEE e e @, [ g

4805 (3/13) ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 REVISITIONS
(C) copyrIGHT 20 BY - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
)
/g::>REF

2.3 REF
I E (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

el =3 140.5
| REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

i

—

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN 170CT2012
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;iZLEY 1706—(2012 —:TE TE Connec*iVi*y
) OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 170CT2012 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m eI Occan Side Feed
Lrc 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ : ]
, . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacifi¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MECHANTICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERTAL FINISH 7 WETGHT ) AW @:2151556
POST FEED PRE FEED : : CUSTOMER ACCESIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o [SHEET o TR g
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

4805 (3/13)



8 7 5 4 3 2 |
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G/ALJG E R Ev IS IC)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY - fL RieRTs RERERVER 2119599-1 P (TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NE@EER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 21196471-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- |
2-2151556-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151556-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMARTﬁ APPL]&:ATOR 21{31326,1 _ 8,21531666,47 _ _ _ - 1 W W 1 2}1908277 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 2114
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 ] ] i l 1 1 1 ;?zzggil gé?i%EERWA¥ESiEZ%?gN gTiETTOCREST ;ij;
7 7 - - - - - - - N - ,
2-2151556-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 8-2151556-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — Tt 80237 1SCR KT WD CAP M3 X 4.0 VR
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151556-4 - - - - T T68400-6  TSHCS LOW READ  RoHS W5 ¥ 16 S0
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - — - ’ : ’
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 -1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 21197991 20634401 - - | - 2063440- L1R FEED MODULE 038
2-2151556-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - N 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
7-2151556-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - ] ] ] ] l ] - N 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- - o] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
T 994969- | MAGNET, RARE FARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATOR DATA - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
CRIMP ST7E TYPE 7 - 1 1 1 1 3-21084-1 O-RING, 801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 157
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] r - -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TNSUL 1206 mm [ 1607 0 T 2119798-2 |DETENT PIN 145
APFLICATOR TNSTRUCTIONS T3 T 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
408-10389 I VI VI VR 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
T 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
T 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
N - 2119092-2 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 - 3-236271-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK TAB CONTACT SWS ; S L I 2119199-1  |HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF @2
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED |
WIRE STRIP LENGTH nil :
{00460 m T 057180 INiuhﬁTlﬁiwD%Ayifii @@TGE : L L 09 HAT L TERD LATGR Ao .
‘ Sl ‘ Lo ‘ - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
XEEMM%ION e : REF| - | - | 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
SPECTEICATION T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
T 155888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
TERMINALS APPLIED 3/ - 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL S L N I A S c119791-9 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
U I ST T 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
TTIRE 0681365 B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
968138-7 0-968138-5 - ? ? ? ? 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
T 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
- : /N - [ 3333 992763-5 SCR, SET. SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT %EgEEEHEéGQETTING : N 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
b M A N 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
| 00mmZ 1.36+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 3.9 - B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FELD 56
0. Tomme |.27+/-0.04 [.050+/-.002] 4.9 ST 2 T 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
T 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
L] B 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
T 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
fo ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - ]2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A - - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | 1 1 1 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION i N S IR O c119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S O c119644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S L I R | 10c356°6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151556-4 o T2 212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151556-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151556-5 B L B c161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG 3¢
T 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE N T R BT B 517199592 |ASSTMBLY STRIP GUIDE 9
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. :
T 155888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDF 2/
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. *sWARNI NG . | | | | 2168083-7 SCR__SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 ¥ 8.0 o
/7\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIire DISC, [TeM 40 10O S L N A I A 1 -18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY LARGEST WIRL S1/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S . cl1900oT]  SIUTEER, DR TEED =
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. St LOW MINIMUM ReQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING NN - l 1 1 1 éwégiggé égéiig’ ggiégESSION l;
9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE with CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 I c11980o-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A0\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET N 6-1333204-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. T T T 510641 3 SPACER 7
Z/AL TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - i e - - 6
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE B 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR., SHEAR 5
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL
INEORMATION . - IR 2119782-1  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM. PACIFIC STYLE [251 i N S IR O 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACLR 4
z/\g THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL S N T cl1%040°1 PUoH ROD, AR FEED ol e Lo e e s >
| S - - T 155888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
TOR TERMINAL 968119 THE SEAL INSULATION RANGE IS @1.70-1.90 [®.067-.075 IN] ! 1803209-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 T rea0s TCRIVPEE WIRE PREWIUN 1
FOR TERMINAL 968138 THE SEAL INSULATION RANGE 1S @$1.90-2.10 [ .075-.083 IN]J - 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 | ,
[TEM 27l 07| 0e| 0] [TEM
ZALzWPLYTOWQSEMINALuN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD “I-20|-25-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION % [H=2l=2o)=2e-21) PART NO DESCRIPTTON NO
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. g TSV Ee s X TOCT20 T —
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. L — -=TE TE Connectivity
A DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY 1706—(2012 —
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. OTHERISE SPELTHIED: My M 0cean Side Feed
PACTIFIC VeERSTON e P FERRATRIS
S h own on S h C C % S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E{é fc : APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC + STZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) — AIGLES :
WETGHT AW @:2151556 -
CUSTOMER ACCESIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE L [SREET g O R

4805 (3/13)

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

O

= = 3.14+£0.5

/@REF

2.3 REF
%1E§\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

“

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

=d frf—

.

REF

///J‘I’REF
|

L

FEED TRACK POSITTION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

170CT2012

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

of 4 & 2 of 4)

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

= TE
T70CT2012 —

CHK
G.BATLEY
APVD

170CT2012 |NA

CCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCC

MEOceqn Side Feed
Applicator

EEEEEEEEEEE

IIIIII

A

NNNNNNNNN

TTTTTTTTTTTT

CUSTOMER ACCESIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

: B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



